

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 30 of 2023

Date of Order: 17.03.2023

M/S Ashima Projects Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. vice
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA.

Office note indicates that the service is not complete yet on respondent No. 4.

List this matter on 12th April, 2023 for service report on respondent No. 4.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.03.2023
"D.Thabah-PS"