

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 30 of 2023

Date of Order: 12.09.2023

M/s Ashima Projects Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA (R 1-3)
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSG (For R 4)

Ms. S. Rumthao, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4, prays for further time to file affidavit.

It is noted that the respondent No. 4 has been allowed more than adequate time to file affidavit, which till date the same is not on board. However, as the affidavit is necessary in the matter, further 2(two) weeks' time is granted.

List this matter on 27.09.2023.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
12.09.2023

