

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondents Nos. 1 to 3, submits that a similar matter being WP(C) No. 444 of 2022, may be listed together with the instant matter.

Prayer is allowed, accordingly list this matter on 29.04.2024, together with WP(C) No. 444 of 2022.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
05.04.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"